o Other Health Impaired – 97 
o Learning Disabilities – 29 
o Speech/language impairment - 1 

Types of Educational Services Provided  
The types and hours of academic services were reported by the PRTF for each child. The children 
received an average of eight hundred eleven (811) hours of general education services.  Children with 
IEPs received an average of one hundred sixty (160) hours of special education and related services.  
The DPI EC Division Monitoring Consultant reviewed and verified special education services at each